Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 20235-006003

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document	nt(s) or conv(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>
William C. Kennedy, III	By-Word Technologies, Inc.
Robert J. Charles	16475 Dallas Parkway Dallas TX, 75248
Additional name(s) attached?	Dallas, TX 75248
3. Nature of conveyance:	
团 Assignment	
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	
Change of Name	
□ Other:	
Execution Date: 12/20/1991	Additional names/addresses attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
	5,454,027
	5,579,376
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 2
PHYLLIS K. KRISTAL	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$80
Fish & Richardson P.C.	
1425 K Street, N.W.	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
11th Floor	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Washington, DC 20005-3500	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Phyllis K. Kristal <u>Reg. No. 38,524</u> Narce of Person Signing <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u>	
Phyllis K. Kristal	Mindel March 29 2006
Reg. No. 38,524 Signature	Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	
40334718.doc	

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

March 29, 3001 Marie Armin (ger Typed PATENT Signing Certificate ÆΔ 10, **....** Date of Transmission Signature REEL: 017400 FRAME: 0398

-

CH \$80.00 061050 5454027

700254433



63878-117

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William C. Kennedy, III and Robert J. Charles, citizens of the United States of America and the United Kingdom, respectively, residing at 5731 Anita Street, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, and at 2408 Teakwood Lane, Plano, Collin County, Texas, 75075, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "PHANTOM MOBILE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER METHOD AND APPARATUS" for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed on December 20 \_, 199\_91 \_, and;

WHEREAS, By-Word Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having offices at 16475 Dallas Parkway, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, 75248 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted divisions, reissues, substitutions, and all therefor, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal interest representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this <u>20th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 199<u>1</u>.

Robert J. Charles

STATE OF County of §

S

S

On this  $\underline{\lambda c}^{\dagger \star}$  day of  $\underline{\lambda c}_{\ldots}$ , 199<u>9</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared William C. Kennedy, III and Robert J. Charles, known by me to be the persons of the above names who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their own free act and deed.

Notary Public State of Texas



(Notary Seal)

**RECORDED: 03/29/2006** 

80013/4

JAN 27 92

PATENT REEL: 017400 FRAME: 0400